Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 28 August, 2021

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Morphettville Parks
Fine
(¢}
+4M Entire; Sectional 605M
Soft 5 R1-8, Heavy 8 R9-9
5.81 (Turf)
(¢}

RACE 6, 1250m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

70.88 5934 4754 3596  23.86 12.20

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

SO YOU CAN began the fastest but quickly taking control was TOMMY BLUE. VIDUKA wasn’t far away
in the early stages, however OMARU OWL worked forward three wide in the middle stages working
forward to take control. Rounding the home turn TOMMY BLUE and SO YOU CAN were quickly on the
scene and VONGOLE who was running up behind them. Inside the 100 metres TOMMY BLUE hit the
front racing clear of all rivals to score when having its first start in SA. Race favourite VONGOLE finished
off well but was no match for TOMMY BLUE with SO YOU CAN tiring over the concluding stages to
finish in third.

PR1200

PR1000

PR800O

PR600O

PR400

PR200

L1200

L1000

Tommy Blue
Vongole

So You Can
Lake's Folly
Viduka

Miss Jane
Perfect Route
Oamaru Owl
Naleigh

W ooONOOOUUAWN-=

75.05

70.84

71.30
70.86
71.36
71.30
71.22
72.44
72.80

59.34 47.36 35.68 23.70 12.20
23.52 12.14
59.44 47.36 35.74 2414 12.48

58.98 47.08 35.36 23.50 12.06
59.74 47.74 36.00 24.06 12.32

59.36 47.22 35.44

59.52 47.46 35.78 23.86 12.18
61.08 49.52 37.94 25.84 13.66
61.06 49.10 37.32 25.26 13.12

O WU NN O DM O

OO h 0oONOGO

~N

O U NOHhONNW

11.50
11.92
11.86
11.88
1.62
11.94
11.70

n.74

11.98
11.98
12.08
11.90
12.00
12.14
12.06

11.96

11.68 11.98 11.50 12.20
1n.62 12.14
1.62 11.66 12.48
n.72 11.86 .44 12.06
n.74 11.94 n.74 12.32
1.78 12.00 11.56
11.68 1.92 11.68 12.18
12.10 12.18 13.66
n.78 12.06 1214 13.12

S

RACINGSA.COM.AU




