Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 28 August, 2021



MEETING: Morphettville Parks IVR © WEATHER: Fine INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WIND & TEMP RANGE: Benchmark VR Figures RAIL: +4M Entire; Sectional 605M IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES TRACK RATING: Soft 5 R1-8, Heavy 8 R9-9 PENTROMETER: 5.81 (Turf) RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS IRRIGATION: 0 70.88 59.34 47.54 35.96 23.86 12.20 RAINFALL: LATE SPLITS

Comments -

SO YOU CAN began the fastest but quickly taking control was TOMMY BLUE. VIDUKA wasn't far away in the early stages, however OMARU OWL worked forward three wide in the middle stages working forward to take control. Rounding the home turn TOMMY BLUE and SO YOU CAN were quickly on the scene and VONGOLE who was running up behind them. Inside the 100 metres TOMMY BLUE hit the front racing clear of all rivals to score when having its first start in SA. Race favourite VONGOLE finished off well but was no match for TOMMY BLUE with SO YOU CAN tiring over the concluding stages to finish in third.

RACE 6, 1250m

FIN	RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	Tommy Blue	75.05	TOCOUNT	70.84	59.34	47.36	35.68	23.70	12.20	2	1	2	2	3	1	11.50	11.98	11.68	11.98	11.50	12.20
2		7 5.00		70.64	58.72	46.74	35.12	23.52	12.14	7	8	9	7	5	3	11.92	11.98	11.62	11.60	11.38	12.14
3				71.30	59.44	47.36	35.74	24.14	12.48	1	4	5	4	2	2	11.86	12.08	11.62	11.60	11.66	12.48
4	Lake's Folly			70.86	58.98	47.08	35.36	23.50	12.06	9	9	8	8	8	6	11.88	11.90	11.72	11.86	11.44	12.06
5	-			71.36	59.74	47.74	36.00	24.06	12.32	3	2	3	3	4	4	11.62	12.00	11.74	11.94	11.74	12.32
6	Miss Jane			71.30	59.36	47.22	35.44	23.44	11.88	4	7	7	9	9	8	11.94	12.14	11.78	12.00	11.56	11.88
7	Perfect Route			71.22	59.52	47.46	35.78	23.86	12.18	6	5	6	5	6	7	11.70	12.06	11.68	11.92	11.68	12.18
8				72.44	61.08	49.52	37.94	25.84	13.66	8	3	1	1	1	5	11.36	11.56	11.58	12.10	12.18	13.66
9	Naleigh			72.80	61.06	49.10	37.32	25.26	13.12	5	6	4	6	7	9	11.74	11.96	11.78	12.06	12.14	13.12
																1					

